SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.1 (ID # 23644) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, November 28, 2023

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 3:

**SUBJECT:** SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Reappointment of Dale Qualm to the Temecula Public Cemetery District, Third District. [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Temecula Public Cemetery District

Type of Nomination:	Third District
Member:	Dale Qualm
	41836 Via Balderama
	Temecula, CA 92592
	951-587-1773
Term of Appointment:	January 1, 2024 until January 1, 2028. Full term is four years ending January 1, 2028.

**ACTION:Consent** 

unk 2/2023

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez and Gutierrez
None
None
November 28, 2023
BOS- District 3, District, Appointee, COBLW

Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:** In 1929 the Temecula Public Cemetery became part of the new California Special Districts. Today the Cemetery District has 5 Trustees that volunteer their time for the district. Dale Qualm is a retired Third District resident who enjoys volunteering for local non-profits, including the Boys and Girls Club and the Rotary Club. Mr. Qualm participates in educational seminars, training workshops, and public cemetery district conferences related to the operation, management, and governance of the district. Mr. Qualm looks forward to continuing his service on the Temecula Public Cemetery District's Board of Trustees.